H.R. No. 2263

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Joseph Everett Lovegren of San Benito has completed 2 the 10th grade at the Science Academy of South Texas, one of the top 3 high schools in the country; and

WHEREAS, Following in the footsteps of four older siblings
who have also graduated from the Science Academy, this noteworthy
Texan has excelled in the field of digital electronics and has shown
great promise in electronic technology; and

WHEREAS, In addition to his educational activities, Mr. Lovegren has become an indispensable asset to L&L Growers, a small business that promotes the planting of native vegetation for the benefit of the South Texas ecosystem; and

WHEREAS, Supported by his devoted family, including his parents, James and Suzanne Lovegren, his brothers, Jesse, Philip, and August, and his sisters, Natalie and Audrey, Joseph Lovegren has demonstrated outstanding initiative in all his endeavors, and it is most fitting to honor his accomplishments; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature hereby congratulate Joseph Everett Lovegren for his successful school year at the Science Academy of South Texas and extend to him sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

H.R. No. 2263

- 1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 2 prepared for Mr. Lovegren as an expression of high regard by the
- 3 Texas House of Representatives.

Solis

H.R. No. 2263

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2263 was adopted by the House on May 30, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House